
School Job Number Type of position Teaching Category 

Buckingham Elementary School BUC-RE-03 Replacement 40% Elementary 1-6
Principal James Price (jamesprice@wqsb.qc.ca) - - -

Chelsea Elementary School CHE-RE-07 Replacement 100% (May to June) Elementary 1-6
Principal Bill Rosseel (wrosseel@wqsb.qc.ca) CHE-RE-08 Replacement 20% French Second Language - Elementary

CHE-PT-09 Part-Time 75% Resource

D'Arcy McGee High School - - -

Dr. S.E. McDowell Elementary School DRS-FT-02 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Elementary
Principal Bessie Tsatoumas (btsatoumas@wqsb.qc.ca) DRS-FT-03 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Elementary

DRS-FT-04 Regular Full-Time Special Education

DRS-RE-05 Replacement 50% French Second Language - Elementary

DRS-RE-07 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Elementary 1-6

DRS-RE-08 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Elementary 1-6

DRS-FT-09 Regular Full-Time Elementary 1-6

DRS-RE-10 Replacement 100% Elementary 1-6

Dr. Wilbert Keon School DRW-FT-02 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Secondary
Principal Christine Emond (cemond@wqsb.qc.ca) DRW-RE-03 Replacement 100% (January to June) Elementary 1-6

DRW-RE-04 Replacement 100% (January to June) French Second Language - Elementary

DRW-RE-05 Replacement 100% Elementary 1-6

Eardley Elementary School EAR-RE-01 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Elementary
Principal Julia Horner (jhorner@wqsb.qc.ca) EAR-RE-04 Replacement 20% Elementary 1-6

EAR-PT-05 Part-Time 40% French Second Language - Elementary

G. Theberge School GTH-RE-01 Replacement 100% Elementary 1-6
Principal Allison Boone (aboone@wqsb.qc.ca) GTH-RE-02 Replacement 100% French Second Language - Elementary

GTH-RE-03 Replacement 100% Mathematics/Science - Secondary

GTH-RE-04 Replacement 100% Physical Education - Secondary

GTH-RE-05 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Kindergarten

Golden Valley School GOL-RE-05 Replacement 100% (January to June) Kindergarten [K4]
Principal Stephanie Frigon (sfrigon@wqsb.qc.ca) GOL-RE-07 Replacement 100% (August to March) Elementary 1-6

GOL-RE-10 Replacement 50% Resource - Elementary

GOL-FT-11 Regular Full-Time Elementary 1-6

GOL-FT-12 Regular Full-Time Elementary 1-6

Greater Gatineau Elementary School GRE-RE-02 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Elementary 1-6
Principal Valerie Link (vlink@wqsb.qc.ca) GRE-RE-03 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Elementary 1-6 [E 1-6 August-January--> January-June Kindergarten]

GRE-RE-04 Replacement 100% (August to December) Kindergarten

GRE-RE-06 Replacement 100% (August to November) Elementary 1-6

Hadley Junior High School - - -

Lord Aylmer Elementary School LOR-FT-01 Regular Full-Time Special Education - Elementary [Centre]
Principal Samantha Halpin (shalpin@wqsb.qc.ca) LOR-RE-10 Replacement 100% (April to June) Arts - Elementary

LOR-PT-13 Part-Time 100% (January to June) French Second Language - Elementary

LOR-RE-15 Replacement 100% (January to June) French Second Language - Elementary [Arts and Music]

Maniwaki Woodland School MAN-FT-01 Regular Full-Time Kindergarten
Principal Ryan Woodhouse (rwoodhouse@wqsb.qc.ca) MAN-FT-02 Regular Full-Time Physical Education - Secondary

MAN-RE-04 Replacement 100% (August to January) Elementary 1-6

MAN-RE-05 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Social Studies - Secondary

MAN-PT-06 Part-Time 40% Resource - Elementary

MAN-PT-07 Part-Time 38% French Second Language - Elementary

Namur Intermediate School - - -

Noranda School NOR-RE-01 Replacement 100% French Second Language - Elementary [with Gym/Arts]
Principal Amy Barker (abarker@wqsb.qc.ca) NOR-RE-02 Replacement 100% Elementary 1-6

NOR-RE-03 Replacement 100% Resource

NOR-FT-04 Regular Full-Time Kindergarten

Onlsow Elementary School ONS-PT-01 Part-Time 45% French Second Language - Elementary
Principal Cathy Nugent (cnugent@wqsb.qc.ca) ONS-RE-02 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Elementary 1-6

ONS-FT-03 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Elementary

Pierre Elliott Trudeau Elementary School PIE-RE-04 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Elementary
Principal David McFall (dmcfall@wqsb.qc.ca) - - -
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Philemon Wright High School PHI-RE-09 Replacement 100% (August to November) Special Education - Secondary
Principal Dodie Payne (dpayne@wqsb.qc.ca) PHI-PT-10 Part-Time 80% Special Education - Secondary

Poltimore Elementary School - - -

Pontiac High School PON-FT-01 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Secondary
Principal Terry Burns (tburns@wqsb.qc.ca) PON-FT-03 Regular Full-Time Arts - Secondary

PON-RE-05 Regular Full-Time with Special Status Mathematics/Science - Secondary

PON-RE-06 Replacement 100% French Second Language - Secondary

PON-RE-07 Replacement 40% English - Secondary

Queen Elizabeth Elementary School QUE-RE-01 Replacement 100% (August to January) French Second Language - Elementary
Principal Alana Albert (aalbert@wqsb.qc.ca) - - -

South Hull Elementary School - - -

St. John's Elementary School STJ-FT-01 Regular Full-Time Elementary 1-6
Principal Lorianne Bertrand (lbertrand@wqsb.qc.ca) STJ-PT-02 Part-Time 85% Resource

STJ-FT-03 Regular Full-Time Elementary 1-6

STJ-FT-04 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Elementary

St. Michael's High School - - -

Symmes Junior High School SYM-RE-04 Replacement 100% (January to June) Arts - Secondary
Principal Tara Laine (tlaine@wqsb.qc.ca) SYM-RE-05 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Secondary [Histoire]

SYM-RE-06 Replacement 100% (January to June) Special Education - Secondary

SYM-RE-08 Replacement 100% (January to June) French Second Language - Secondary

SYM-RE-10 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Secondary

SYM-RE-11 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Secondary

SYM-RE-12 Regular Full-Time with Special Status French Second Language - Secondary

SYM-FT-13 Regular Full-Time Music

Wakefield Elementary School WAK-FT05 Regular Full-Time French Second Language - Elementary
Principal Julie Fram-Greig (jframgreig@wqsb.qc.ca) - - -
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